WHEREAS, In November of 2021, Attention Media’s contract was approved by Council 

that provided a $6,000 monthly payment for a ten (10) month term. The current contract 

expired on September 30, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the adopted FY 2022-2023 Village Council Department budget includes

Sixty-six Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($66,000.00) for Attention Media’s services; and

WHEREAS, under his authority, the Village Manager prepared an eleven (11) month 

Agreement for services for the month of Attention Media for $6,000.00, starting November 

1, 2022 and ending September 30, 2023; and   

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that the continued engagement of Attention 

Media, LLC, and the Village’s social media outreach program through September 30, 2023, 

for an additional Sixty-six Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($66,000.00) is in the best

interests of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA, 

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.     Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated into 

this Resolution by this reference.